Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	03-10-20	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼								
To the Honorable Commissione	1026890	57 ned original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Novartis International Name: Pharmaceutical Ltd.						
Pfizer Inc.		Internal Hurst Holme						
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12 Trott Road Hamilton HM LX , Bermuda City: State:Zip:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached?	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership						
3. Nature of conveyance:								
X Assignment	Merger	x Corporation-State Bermuda						
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other						
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 😾 Yes 🔲 No						
Execution Date: December 19,	2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2721803; 1290701; 1973171; 2713780						
A. Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)								
	Additional number(s) attached Yes X No							
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Adam R. Agensky		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address: Corporaté Internal		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00						
Novartis		Enclosed						
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: One Health Pla	aza	8. Deposit account number:						
		50-0430						
City: East HanoverState: NJ Zi								
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
o. Oighaidio.	, A							
·	C-1111	February 27, 2004						
Steven H. Hartman Name of Person Signing	Steven H. Hartman Name of Person Signing Signature							
		gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:						
03/09/2001 CTOUSS ASSAULTS	mmissioner of Patent & Tr	required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments						
01 FC:8521 40.00 DA 75.00 DA	Washington,	U.G. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0500

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19 day of December 2003 BETWEEN

PFIZER INC., ("the Assignor"),

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of 235 East 42nd Street, New York, State of New York, 10017 United States of America,

and

NOVARTIS INTERNATIONAL PHARMACEUTICAL LTD, ("the Assignee"),

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Bermuda, of Hurst Holme, 12 Trott Road, P.O. Box HM2899, Hamilton HM LX, Bermuda,

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the Proprietor of the trade marks ("the Trade Marks") registered in the United States of America (short particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto)

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Trade Marks

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of USD 100.- paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all the right, title and interest in the United States of America in the Trade Marks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the Trade Marks TO HOLD, USE, EXERCIZE and ENJOY the Trade Marks unto and by the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed the day and year first above WRITTEN.

THE SCHEDULE

 Trade Mark
 Registration Number

 EMSELEX
 2721803

 ENABLE
 1290701

 ENABLE
 1973171

 ENABLEX
 2713780

(The Assignor)

Tiffany Trunko

Senior Trademark Counsel フェンシャ 6 , 20

Pfizer Inc.

(The Assignee)

Andreas Hohenberger Antoinette Lachat-Renggli Trademark Specialists

Novartis International Pharmaceutical Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0501

25-SEP-2003

SCHEDULE - ORDER TO ASSIGN

Country [W]: U.S.A.

Filing type [C]	Trademark	Classes (Short	Filing	First registration	Current Status event	Registered owner
L		list)	number	number	[vvj	[W]
NF	EMSELEX	05	75/921845	2721803	REGISTRATION	Pfizer Inc
NF	ENABLE	05	439425	1290701	REGISTRATION	Pfizer Inc
NF	ENABLE	05	74/284307	1973171	REGISTRATION	Pfizer Inc
NF	ENABLEX	05	75/724259	2713780	REGISTRATION	Pfizer Inc

Page 61

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0502